REF. ITEM
NO. NO.
1 202
2 203
3 204
4 204
5 204
6 304
7 441
8 441
9 614
10 630
11 630
12 630
13 632
14 632
15 642
16 642
17 659

CHOICE )

ONE

DESCRIPTION

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN
GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN

SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN

EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN
6"AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN

1-1/2"ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22
1-1/2"ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN

TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET

SIGN, FLAT SHEET

GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT No. 3 POST

STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

EROSION CONTROL

STOP LINE

CROSSWALK LINE

SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN

TOTAL

NEWTON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES
SPEAGH PARK LOOP TRAIL

UNIT OF APPROX.
MEASURE QTY.
LUMP 1
C.. 1792
SY. 3200
SY. 7168
C.. 500
C.Y. 1195
CY. 272
C.Y. 272
LUMP 1
EACH 1
SF. 25.5
FT. 69
LUMP 1
EACH 1
FT. 30
FT. 100
S.Y. 6520

BID TABULATION COATE CONSTRUCTION
August 27, 2015 WEST MILTON, OHIO

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
COST COST COST COST
$500.00 $500.00 $600.00 $600.00
$10.00 $17,920.00 $18.00 $32,256.00
$5.00 $16,000.00 $2.80 $8,960.00
$2.00 $14,336.00 $0.55 $3,942.40
$30.00 $15,000.00 $30.00 $15,000.00
$45.00 $53,775.00 $28.15 $33,639.25
$170.00 $46,240.00 $157.00 $42,704.00
$160.00 $43,520.00 $148.00 $40,256.00
$800.00 $800.00 $600.00 $600.00
$100.00 $100.00 $170.00 $170.00
$25.00 $637.50 $20.00 $510.00
$20.00 $1,380.00 $11.00 $759.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00 [ $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$10.00 $300.00 $22.00 $660.00
$5.00 $500.00 $11.00 $1,100.00
$2.00 $13,040.00 $1.40 $9,128.00
$231,548.50 $197,534.65

*1 Total given was $33,554.80.
*2 Total given was $197,450.20.

*1

*2

FINFROCK CONSTRUCTION

JESS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CO., INC.

COVINGTON, OHIO
UNIT TOTAL UNIT
COST COST COST
$2,322.00 $2,322.00] $1,544.00
$10.00 $17,920.00 $9.00
$1.85 $5,920.00 $3.00
$0.25 $1,792.00 $1.00
$37.00 $18,500.00 $30.00
$31.00 $37,045.00 $36.00
$189.00 $51,408.00 $180.00
$195.00 $53,040.00 $170.00
$95.00 $95.00{ $1,400.00
$220.00 $220.00 $700.00
$18.00 $459.00 $20.00
$10.00 $690.00 $10.00
$1,185.00 $1,185.00] $12,250.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00] $6,000.00
$3.00 $90.00 $5.00
$16.00 $1,600.00 $20.00
$1.95 $12,714.00 $2.00

$211,000.00

ARCANUM, OHIO

BRUNS CONSTRUCTION

TOTAL UNIT
COST COST
$1,544.00| $6,000.00
$16,128.00 $13.00
$9,600.00 $1.30
$7,168.00 $1.20
$15,000.00 $27.00
$43,020.00 $53.00
$48,960.00 $173.00
$46,240.00 $161.00
$1,400.00| $1,000.00
$700.00 $60.00
$510.00 $16.00
$690.00 $9.00
$12,250.00] $1,150.00
$6,000.00] $6,000.00
$150.00 $3.50
$2,000.00 $2.50
$13,040.00 $1.75
$224,400.00

ENTERPRISES, INC.
ST. HENRY, OHIO

TOTAL UNIT
COST COST
$6,000.00| $13,500.00
$23,296.00 $15.00
$4,160.00 $2.50
$8,601.60 $1.50
$13,500.00 $47.50
$63,335.00 $38.00
$47,056.00 $145.00
$43,792.00 $135.00
$1,000.00| $2,500.00
$60.00 $67.00
$408.00 $18.00
$621.00 $10.00
$1,150.00| $4,000.00
$6,000.00| $6,000.00
$105.00 $3.00
$250.00 $16.50
$11,410.00 $1.75
$230,744.60

R.B. JERGENS

VANDALIA, OHIO
TOTAL UNIT
COST COST
$13,500.00] $1,800.00
$26,880.00 $22.00
$8,000.00 $2.40
$10,752.00 $0.50
$23,750.00 $49.00
$45,410.00 $36.00
$39,440.00 $196.00
$36,720.00 $182.00
$2,500.00] $1,000.00
$67.00 $200.00
$459.00 $70.00
$690.00 $8.00
$4,000.00| $1,000.00
$6,000.00] $6,000.00
$90.00 $5.00
$1,650.00 $3.00
$11,410.00 $1.20

$231,318.00

K&S EXCAVATING
TROY, OHIO
TOTAL
COST
$1,800.00
$39,424.00
$7,680.00
$3,584.00
$24,500.00
$43,020.00
$53,312.00
$49,504.00
$1,000.00
$200.00
$1,785.00
$552.00
$1,000.00
$6,000.00
$150.00
$300.00
$7,824.00

$241,635.00

TUMBUSCH CONSTRUCTION INC.
ST. HENRY, OHIO

BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION

UNIT TOTAL UNIT
COST COST COST
$546.22 $546.22( $12,117.50
$12.11 $21,701.12 $24.00
$2.05 $6,560.00 $5.00
$0.35 $2,508.80 $0.75
$35.40 $17,700.00 $40.00
$59.18 $70,720.10 $35.00
$162.75 $44,268.00 $180.00
$153.14 $41,654.08 $168.00
$7,078.14 $7,078.14| $8,000.00
$179.39 $179.39 $60.00
$29.24 $745.62 $17.00
$15.40 $1,062.60 $10.00
$1,909.00 $1,909.00| $1,700.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00] $6,000.00
$19.53 $585.90 $4.00
$5.52 $552.00 $2.50
$4.22 $27,514.40 $1.50
$251,285.37

ARCANUM, OHIO
TOTAL
COST
$12,117.50
$43,008.00
$16,000.00
$5,376.00
$20,000.00
$41,825.00
$48,960.00
$45,696.00
$8,000.00
$60.00
$433.50
$690.00
$1,700.00
$6,000.00
$120.00
$250.00
$9,780.00

$260,016.00
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