

宝ONL	NEWTON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES SPEAGH PARK LOOP TRAIL																				
ENGINEERING							FINEROC	K CONSTRUCTION			BRIIN	S CONSTRUCTION									
	BID TABULATION				COATE CONSTRUCTION		CO., INC.		JESS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ENTERPRISES, INC.			R.B. JERGENS	k	K&S EXCAVATING	TUMBUSCH CONSTRUCTION INC.		C. BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION		
				August 27, 2015		ST MILTON, OHIO		COVINGTON, OHIO	7255 CO	ARCANUM, OHIO		ST. HENRY, OHIO		VANDALIA, OHIO	•	TROY, OHIO	TOMBOSCITO	ST. HENRY, OHIO	BROMBITO	ARCANUM, OHIO	
REF. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	
1 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,322.00	\$2,322.00	\$1,544.00	\$1,544.00				\$13,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$546.22	\$546.22	\$12,117.50	\$12,117.50	
2 203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1792	\$10.00	\$17,920.00	\$18.00	\$32,256.00	\$10.00	\$17,920.00	\$9.00	\$16,128.00	\$13.00	\$23,296.00	\$15.00	\$26,880.00	\$22.00	\$39,424.00	\$12.11	\$21,701.12	\$24.00	\$43,008.00	
3 204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3200	\$5.00	\$16,000.00	\$2.80	\$8,960.00	\$1.85	\$5,920.00	\$3.00	\$9,600.00	\$1.30	\$4,160.00	\$2.50	\$8,000.00	\$2.40	\$7,680.00	\$2.05	\$6,560.00	\$5.00	\$16,000.00	
4 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	7168	\$2.00	\$14,336.00	\$0.55	\$3,942.40	\$0.25	\$1,792.00	\$1.00	\$7,168.00	\$1.20	\$8,601.60	\$1.50	\$10,752.00	\$0.50	\$3,584.00	\$0.35	\$2,508.80	\$0.75	\$5,376.00	
5 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$37.00	\$18,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$27.00	\$13,500.00	\$47.50	\$23,750.00	\$49.00	\$24,500.00	\$35.40	\$17,700.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	
6 304 6"AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1195	\$45.00	\$53,775.00	\$28.15	\$33,639.25 *1	\$31.00	\$37,045.00	\$36.00	\$43,020.00	\$53.00	\$63,335.00	\$38.00	\$45,410.00	\$36.00	\$43,020.00	\$59.18	\$70,720.10	\$35.00	\$41,825.00	
7 441 1-1/2"ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	272	\$170.00	\$46,240.00	\$157.00	\$42,704.00	\$189.00	\$51,408.00	\$180.00	\$48,960.00	\$173.00	\$47,056.00	\$145.00	\$39,440.00	\$196.00	\$53,312.00	\$162.75	\$44,268.00	\$180.00	\$48,960.00	
8 441 1-1/2"ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	272	\$160.00	\$43,520.00	\$148.00	\$40,256.00	\$195.00	\$53,040.00	\$170.00	\$46,240.00	\$161.00	\$43,792.00	\$135.00	\$36,720.00	\$182.00	\$49,504.00	\$153.14	\$41,654.08	\$168.00	\$45,696.00	
9 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,078.14	\$7,078.14	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
10 630 TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$67.00	\$67.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$179.39	\$179.39	\$60.00	\$60.00	
11 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF.	25.5	\$25.00	\$637.50	\$20.00	\$510.00	\$18.00	\$459.00	\$20.00	\$510.00	\$16.00	\$408.00	\$18.00	\$459.00	\$70.00	\$1,785.00	\$29.24	\$745.62	\$17.00	\$433.50	
12 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT No. 3 POST	FT.	69	\$20.00	\$1,380.00	\$11.00	\$759.00	\$10.00	\$690.00	\$10.00	\$690.00	\$9.00	\$621.00	\$10.00	\$690.00	\$8.00	\$552.00	\$15.40	\$1,062.60	\$10.00	\$690.00	
13 632 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,909.00	\$1,909.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
14 632 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
15 642 STOP LINE	FT.	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$19.53	\$585.90	\$4.00	\$120.00	
16 642 CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$16.50	\$1,650.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.52	\$552.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	
17 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	6520	\$2.00	\$13,040.00	\$1.40	\$9,128.00	\$1.95	\$12,714.00	\$2.00	\$13,040.00	\$1.75	\$11,410.00	\$1.75	\$11,410.00	\$1.20	\$7,824.00	\$4.22	\$27,514.40	\$1.50	\$9,780.00	
TOTAL			_	\$231,548.50		\$197,534.65 *2	<u> </u>	\$211,000.00	_	\$224,400.00	_	\$230,744.60	_	\$231,318.00		\$241,635.00	_	\$251,285.37	_	\$260,016.00	

^{*1} Total given was \$33,554.80.

^{*2} Total given was \$197,450.20.